* %%
* .
- *

# Phytocontrol

Laboratoire d'analyses européenne

RASFF Portal Week 35 - 2018 Y

Reference Notification Notifié par Pays concernés

cephalopods and products
thereof

cereals and bakery products

cocoa and cocoa preparations,
coffee and tea

cocoa and cocoa preparations,
coffee and tea

cocoa and cocoa preparations,
coffee and tea

confectionery

confectionery

crustaceans and products
thereof

fats and oils

feed materials

fish and fish products
fish and fish products

fish and fish products

fish and fish products

fish and fish products

31/08/2018

31/08/2018

27/08/2018

28/08/2018

29/08/2018

29/08/2018

29/08/2018

31/08/2018

29/08/2018

28/08/2018

27/08/2018
27/08/2018

28/08/2018

29/08/2018

29/08/2018

2018.2463

2018.2476

2018.2420

2018.2434

2018.2442

2018.2444

2018.2446

2018.2477

2018.2449

2018.2427

2018.2416

2018.2421

2018.2432

2018.2439

2018.2441

information for attention

alert

border rejection

alert

border rejection

information for attention

information for attention

information for attention

alert

information for follow-up

information for attention
border rejection

alert
border rejection

alert

France

Netherlands

Finland

Denmark

Finland

Italy

Denmark

France

Netherlands

Italy

United Kingdom
Spain

Poland

Spain

Italy

France (D), INFOSAN, India (O)

Belgium (D), INFOSAN, Netherlands, South Africa

(0)

China (0O), Finland

Denmark (0), Iceland (D)

China (O), Finland
INFOSAN, Italy (D/O), Russia (D)
Denmark (D), Netherlands (O)

France, Tunisia (O)

Germany (D), Netherlands (O)
Italy (D), Netherlands (O)

INFOSAN, India (O), United Kingdom (D)
Commission Services, Spain, Vietnam (O)

Netherlands (D), Poland (D/O)
Spain, Vietnam (O)

Estonia (0), Italy (D)
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cadmium (1.53; 1.47 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen small cuttlefishes from
India

Salmonella (presence /25g) in brown teff grain from South Africa

buprofezin (0.11 mg/kg - ppm) and acetamiprid (0.18 mg/kg - ppm)
and unauthorised substances tolfenpyrad (0.51 mg/kg - ppm),
triazophos (0.068 mg/kg - ppm) and dinotefuran (0.053 mg/kg -
ppm) in green tea from China

pyrrolizidine alkaloids (12541 ug/kg - ppb) in organic chamomile tea
from Denmark

unauthorised substance tolfenpyrad (2.1 mg/kg - ppm) in green tea
from China

sulphite undeclared in raisins covered with dark chocolate from Italy

incorrect labelling (skimmed milk powder and hazelnuts not
mentioned in the ingredient list in Danish) on chocolate spread from
the Netherlands

mercury (0.63 mg/kg - ppm) in living crayfishes (Palinurus elephas)
from Tunisia

glycidyl esters (1370 pg/kg - ppb) in vegetable oil from the
Netherlands

too high count of Enterobacteriaceae (2900; 5500; 90; 40000; <40

CFU/g) in processed animal protein from the Netherlands

histamine (171 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen raw mackerel from India

mercury (1.4 mg/kg - ppm) in marlin loins from Vietnam

Listeria monocytogenes (presence /25g) in chilled mackerel paste
from Poland

mercury (1.4 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen marlin loins from Vietnam

Listeria monocytogenes (presence /25g) in frozen smoked salmon
fillets from Estonia

Réglementation g

1 mg/kg
absence/25g
0,05 mg/kg - 0,05 mg/kg -

0,01 mg/kg - 0,02 mg/kg -
0,01 mg/kg

0,01 mg/kg

a étiqueter

a étiqueter

0,5 mg/kg

1000 pg/kg

100 mg/kg
0,05 mg/kg
absence/25g
0,05 mg/kg

absence/25g
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* Informations fournies par Phytocontrol

Reference Notification Notifié par Pays concernés Réglementation*
X X . . . . foodborne outbreak caused by histamine (1358; 1565; 1739 mg/kg -
fish and fish duct 31/08/2018 @ 2018.2464 f tion for attent Ital INFOSAN, Italy (D), Sri Lanka (O . . ) . 100
sh and ish products 108/ information for attention aw aly (D), Sri Lanka (O) ppm) in chilled yellowfin tuna (thunnus albacares) from Sri Lanka me/kg
fish and fish products 31/08/2018 = 2018.2468 information for attention France France (D), Italy (O) histamine (259 mg/kg - ppm) in chilled tuna from Italy 100 mg/kg
hi ine (4 kg - in fi kipjack Euth
fish and fish products 31/08/2018 = 2018.2469 border rejection Spain Spain, Vietnam (0) istamine (466 me/kg - ppm) in frozen skipjack tuna (Euthynnnus 100 mg/kg
pelamis) from Vietnam
hi ifos (0.468 kg - d thorised subst:
fruits and vegetables 28/08/2018 = 2018.2428 border rejection Bulgaria Bulgaria, Romania, Turkey (O) :)ip:re:yyrll (:6(97 mg;TI:/- sprz??;)lzgo::?:)mo;llf:ke;u stance 0,2 mg/kg - 0,01 mg/kg
fruits and vegetables 28/08/2018 = 2018.2429 border rejection Bulgaria Bulgaria, Hungary, Turkey (O) chlorpyrifos (0.484 mg/kg - ppm) in lemons from Turkey 0,2 mg/kg
fruits and vegetables 30/08/2018 = 2018.2460 information for attention Switzerland Italy (O), Switzerland (D) chlorpyrifos (0.26 mg/kg - ppm) in peaches from Italy 0,01 mg/kg
astropods 27/08/2018 = 2018.2423 border rejection Spain Commission Services, Morocco (0), Spain unauthorised operator for and unauthorised substance chlorfenapyr 0,01 mg/k
8 P ’ ! P ! »oP (0.225 mg/kg - ppm) in live snails from Morocco ! &
chlorpyrifos (0.010 mg/kg - ppm) in and unauthorised operator for
gastropods 27/08/2018 = 2018.2424 border rejection Spain Morocco (0), Spain and unauthorised substance chlorfenapyr (0.038 mg/kg - ppm) in 0,01 mg/kg - 0,01 mg/kg
live snails from Morocco
Austria (D), F 0),G D), Italy (D
gastropods 28/08/2018 = 2018.2435 information for attention France ustria (D), rar;iveit(ze);la:;TI:)ny (D), tealy (D), Listeria monocytogenes (300 CFU/g) in cooked whelks from France -
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